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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 26HAMILTON LANES
USBC Certification: 704275   Lane Certification: 30560

President: DOM CONSTANTINI (609)532-5344
Secretary/Treasurer: HARRY PASQUITO (609)851-7868

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 NO MERCY 76.8 43 13 71.0 159 65 18 73512 84894
2 16 PUTT PUTT GOT FLEAS 73.2 41 15 59.8 134 90 18 78102 84327
3 13 HURRICANE 64.3 36 20 50.4 113 111 15 68691 83493
4 3 BENEDETTI ELECTRIC 62.5 35 21 54.5 122 102 14 72141 83508
5 20 THUNDER STRIKES 60.7 34 22 54.0 121 103 15 70987 83287
6 25 THE HOOLIGANS 58.9 33 23 59.8 134 90 14 69024 83871
7 21 STRIKE HAPPY 58.9 33 23 50.9 114 110 14 66397 83296
8 8 THE OUTLAWS 55.4 31 25 61.6 138 86 13 78184 85018
9 11 THE 4 STOOGES 53.6 30 26 48.2 108 116 14 71862 83784

10 24 BACK AGAIN 51.8 29 27 42.9 96 128 12 68028 83538
11 26 TUESDAY MADNESS 51.8 29 27 51.8 116 108 13 67034 84350
12 12 SANDBAGGERS 50.0 28 28 38.4 86 138 12 57214 79597
13 17 CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S NOT G 50.0 28 28 50.4 113 111 12 55674 82302
14 2 ESQUIRE GRAPHICS 48.2 27 29 47.8 107 117 11½ 72068 83027
15 7 SALTY DOGS 48.2 27 29 42.0 94 130 11 67363 82460
16 14 MISFITS 46.4 26 30 54.9 123 101 11 69840 83733
17 22 FAB FOUR 46.4 26 30 39.3 88 136 11 55013 82046
18 1 FRICKIN 10-PIN 44.6 25 31 49.1 110 114 10½ 69377 82730
19 18 U GOTTA BE KIDDING ME! 42.9 24 32 52.5 117½ 106½ 10 72107 84149
20 6 WRECKING BALL 41.1 23 33 51.8 116 108 10 72193 83593
21 9 GOOD TO THE LAST FRA 41.1 23 33 38.8 87 137 11 68790 83400
22 15 WOLF PACK 37.5 21 35 39.3 88 136 8 60291 82347
23 4 SWIZARDS 35.7 20 36 37.9 85 139 9 71610 82170
24 10 FAMILY AFFAIR 35.7 20 36 50.4 113 111 9 62331 83226
25 19 ACHES & PAINS 33.9 19 37 44.6 100 124 9 62482 82039
26 23 LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED 30.4 17 39 57.8 129½ 94½ 7 78799 84259

HOPEFULLY EVERYONE ENJOYED THE SEASON - HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!

 LEAGUE MEETING FOR NEXT SEASON WILL BE DURING THE LAST WEEK OF AUGUST
  PROBABLY NOT ON A TUESDAY SO THAT SUMMER LEAGUE BOWLERS CAN ATTEND
      IT WILL BE AT HAMILTON LANES AT 7:00 PM - ACTUAL DATE TBD

>    >    >    >    >    >    LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES    <    <    <    <    <    <

          Jeff Matthews 259-256-750; Bruce Scully 289-231-721;
          Ed Kelleher 266-220-695; Harry Pasquito 247-232-691;
           Scott Quick 236-233-689; Dave DeLucia 246-236-685;
          Chris Buttich 255-224-666; Greg Recchia 232-218-664;
             Jon Dansbury 243-223-659; Jeff Madia 245-652;
            Mike Fox, Jr. 245-224-649; Matt Schrapp 254-649;
             Larry White 224-223-647; Joe Garey 215-215-644;
             Paul Misiolek 243-229-638; Bill Howell 241-630;
             Shawn Douma 236-231-629; Rita Cseh 225-180-581;
            Darlene Hyman 216-564; Marlene Dintinger 234-548;
       Marisa Greco 191-535; Pete DeLucia 259; Zachary Baker 246;
           Dan Recchia 235; Mark Broach 235; Troy Gafgen 235;
       Rudy Kiefer 234; Kristin DiPietro 196; Barbara Pelke 190;
               Monica Williams 182; Donna Formaroli 181.
      ___________________________________________________________
         INDIVIDUAL HANDICAP HIGH GAME POTS ($3.00 ENTRY FEE)

      GAME 1) BILL HOWELL         > 241 + 30 Hdcp. = 271 ($40.00)
      GAME 2) RUDY KIEFER         > 234 + 27 Hdcp. = 261 ($40.00)
      GAME 3) BRUCE SCULLY        > 289 + 25 Hdcp. = 314 ($40.00)
      ___________________________________________________________
                 HANDICAP ELIMINATOR ($3.00 ENTRY FEE)
               (*Cut-off scores below include handicap)

           ** 39 ENTRIES LAST WEEK = $ 117.00 TOTAL COLLECTED
              FIRST CUT SCORE: 212 - SECOND CUT SCORE: 223

        1st) BRUCE SCULLY        > 289 + 25 Hdcp. = 314 ($67.00)
        2nd) JEFF MATTHEWS       > 256 +  0 Hdcp. = 256 ($33.00)
        3rd) SCOTT QUICK         > 220 + 18 Hdcp. = 238 ($ 8.50)
             JOE GAREY           > 215 + 23 Hdcp. = 238 ($ 8.50)
                                  _
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Team Rosters
1 - FRICKIN 10-PIN  Lane 26
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
LARRY DITULLO 17024 90 189 27
BARBARA PELKE 9452 69 136 75
JOE SELMON 19276 96 200 18
BILL HOWELL 18009 96 187 29
LOU SARGENTI 3301 18 183 33
JOHN BEERS 1178 6 bk186 30

2 - ESQUIRE GRAPHICS  Lane 22
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

ROGER MELICK 13495 78 173 42
ROBBIE CLUGSTEN 13180 72 183 33
PHIL SAGLEMBENI 9976 59 169 45
SCOTT QUICK 19196 96 199 18
DAN REVEN 12159 57 213 6

3 - BENEDETTI ELECTRIC  Lane 10
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JOE WHARTENBY 15303 93 164 50
RUDY KIEFER 16624 87 191 26
JOE BENEDETTI 12950 72 179 36
MIKE LIONELLI 20430 96 212 7
KEVIN KIMMELL 3652 18 202 16
DAVE KLINE 1142 6 bk196 21

4 - SWIZARDS  Lane 2
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

GREG MADIA 17610 96 183 33
JARRED PIERSON 12117 81 149 63
MIKE SIESSEL 17211 81 212 7
JEFF MADIA 18509 90 205 13
CHAD ADAMS 949 6 bk197 20

5 - NO MERCY  Lane 7
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JOHN MYERS 18911 96 196 21
MARCI MONACO 14515 96 151 62
BOB ZIOLKOWSKI 19081 93 205 13
HARRY PASQUITO 20471 96 213 6

6 - WRECKING BALL  Lane 24
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

SAL SPART 18028 93 193 24
FRANK GONZALEZ 16748 90 186 30
JIM SANDERS 9324 51 182 34
MIKE ROSEN 16945 84 201 17
BRIAN DANIELS 6341 39 162 52
ZACHARY BAKER 1137 6 bk196 21

7 - SALTY DOGS  Lane 23
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
GREG RECCHIA 17149 84 204 14
BRIGHID CURTIN 5663 50 113 96
DAN BUCCHI 14070 69 203 15
DAN RECCHIA 16618 90 184 32
NICK RECCHIA 1954 14 139 72
PHIL ROHDES 966 9 107 101

8 - THE OUTLAWS  Lane 16
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

JOEY GAREY 17210 90 191 26
JEFF MATTHEWS 19951 90 221 0
MIKE FOX, JR 19030 93 204 14
JOE GAREY 18166 93 195 22
SHANE MATTHEWS 5335 24 222 0

9 - GOOD TO THE LAST FRAME  Lane 25
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
MARK BROACH 15889 84 189 27
WINSLOW LAND 15287 90 169 45
DARLENE HYMAN 13563 77 176 39
WENDEL CRAWFORD 17171 92 186 30

10 - FAMILY AFFAIR  Lane 3
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

BRENDA WILLIAMS 12579 93 135 76
MICHELLE LAND 14442 96 150 63
DARREN WILLIAMS 17157 96 178 37
MIKE WILLIAMS 17784 96 185 31

11 - THE 4 STOOGES  Lane 17
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
LARRY WHITE 18126 93 194 23
DONNA FORMAROLI 13161 84 156 57
PETE ZAFIAN 18197 93 195 22
DOM CONSTANTINI 18103 90 201 17
KYLE DEMPSTER 598 3 bk231 0
TRACEY DANIELS 833 6 bk152 61

12 - SANDBAGGERS  Lane 12
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

DEBBIE ESPOSTI 16209 93 174 41
VACANT 0 0 120 90
ANDY SHREK 9712 78 124 86
RYAN ESPOSTI 18451 90 205 13
KEELAN BRUSH 546 6 91 116
JOE CLAYTON 1755 15 117 92

13 - HURRICANE  Lane 11
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
LOU PEDALINO 15329 87 176 39
MATTHEW DELUCIA 13162 81 162 52
PETE DELUCIA 14737 81 181 35
DAVE DELUCIA 18463 93 198 19
JENN DELUCIA 3075 18 170 45
KYLE DELUCIA 2833 18 157 56

14 - MISFITS  Lane 21
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

GARY BUDD 15648 87 179 36
RAY GRIFFIS 14683 81 181 35
JEREMY KANKA 12855 75 171 44
CHRIS BUTTICH 19844 96 206 12
JOE SAPIO 5152 33 156 57

15 - WOLF PACK  Lane 4
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
TOMMY WALDEN 15918 96 165 49
KIM BONFONTI 12552 91 137 74
MONICA WILLIAMS 12085 84 143 69
MARK BONFONTI 17298 96 180 36
EM TETI 905 6 bk158 55

16 - PUTT PUTT GOT FLEAS  Lane 8
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

ROBERT MELORO 8324 52 160 54
CHRIS GODOWSKI 17634 84 209 9
STEVE GODOWSKI 18436 90 204 14
SHAWN DOUMA 17076 78 218 1
MATT ERNEY 9479 45 210 9
GLENN OREY 2956 15 197 20

17 - CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S NOT GUTTER  Lane 13
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
KYLE ESPOSTI 9999 72 138 73
MARY ESPOSTI 8969 75 119 90
JAMI FALCONIO 15243 96 158 55
MATT ESPOSTI 14128 82 172 43

18 - U GOTTA BE KIDDING ME!  Lane 1
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

ART SCHIPSKE 17077 90 189 27
RAY DINTINGER 16467 93 177 38
MARLENE DINTINGER 17111 93 183 33
ED KELLEHER 19409 96 202 16

19 - ACHES & PAINS  Lane 5
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
ED SOKOLOWSKI 16254 96 169 45
SEAN MEARA 13436 90 149 63
KEN D'ANDREA 13796 93 148 64
KEN ROGOZA 17031 96 177 38
DON NIXON 1965 9 218 1

20 - THUNDER STRIKES  Lane 14
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

DAVE RIDOLFI 10579 60 176 39
KENNY SCHILLING 15623 90 173 42
BRETT SCHILLING 17345 93 186 30
PAUL MISIOLEK 19567 94 208 10
VANN ADRIAN-HAGE 465 3 155 58
JOE KORODY 7752 44 176 39
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21 - STRIKE HAPPY  Lane 19
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JOE BREWSTER, JR 15552 93 167 47
RITA CSEH 8007 51 157 56
BRUCE SCULLY 16330 84 194 23
TOM EMERY 9841 54 182 34
JOE BREWSTER III 5300 33 160 54
ERIC JONES 2677 15 178 37

22 - FAB FOUR  Lane 20
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

DAVE FISCHER 12663 87 145 67
RON BANNISTER 14670 96 152 61
BRUCE HORNER 12497 96 130 81
BOB BUCCHINO 12988 90 144 68

23 - LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED  Lane 6
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JON DANSBURY 19911 90 221 0
JOHN PAPPANO 17576 90 195 22
GEORGE JOLLY 9135 48 190 27
TROY GAFGEN 18062 87 207 11
DEAN LIM 6957 33 210 9

24 - BACK AGAIN  Lane 18
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

MATT SCHRAPP 12502 69 181 35
HARRY JOHNSON 14919 86 173 42
BRIAN MARCINE 14548 90 161 53
MIKE PIERSON 18152 93 195 22
RYAN CONDE 5480 30 182 34

25 - THE HOOLIGANS  Lane 9
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JON WILLIAMS 17570 96 183 33
RaSHAUN WILLIAMS 14390 93 154 59
DAVE CRAVER 17345 93 186 30
COREY KRAMER 17703 90 196 21

26 - TUESDAY MADNESS  Lane 15
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

DENNIS SKEENES 6409 42 152 61
MARISA GRECO 15415 90 171 44
KRISTIN DiPIETRO 12486 81 154 59
TERRELL GREEN 16480 90 183 33
DAVID DiPIETRO 9000 42 214 5
JAYDEN TANG 2241 12 186 30

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
ADAM ANTON 2666 12 222 0
MARCIN GOLEBIOWSKI 652 3 217 2
XAVIER GREEN 1676 9 186 30
BRANDON HIBBERT 1184 6 bk183 33
RACHEL HIRST 1764 9 196 21
ERIN HOGAN 1201 9 133 78

PAUL HUSCHA 586 3 bk185 31
JOE MANZE 1148 9 127 83
MIKE PETROWSKI 0 0 bk236 0
MATT PIETRZYKOWSKI 2856 15 190 27
ERIC TANG 2238 12 186 30
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

---Average Change--- Hi Scratch Scratch Hi-HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP New - Old ---> +/- Pins  Gms 10     30 Series Series Sers Sers
SHANE MATTHEWS 222 0 222.29 - 222.29 = 0.00 5335 24 279 712 712 712 712 712
JEFF MATTHEWS 221 0 221.68 - 220.70 = 0.98 19951 90 300 764 764 764 764 764
JON DANSBURY 221 0 221.23 - 221.29 = -0.05 19911 90 298 753 753 765 753 765
SHAWN DOUMA 218 1 218.92 - 219.29 = -0.37 17076 78 289 805 805 820 805 820
DON NIXON 218 1 218.33 - 218.33 = 0.00 1965 9 268 693 693 693 693 693
DAVID DiPIETRO 214 5 214.29 - 214.29 = 0.00 9000 42 279 761 761 789 761 789
DAN REVEN 213 6 213.32 - 213.32 = 0.00 12159 57 298 748 748 799 748 799
HARRY PASQUITO 213 6 213.24 - 212.69 = 0.55 20471 96 269 736 736 766 736 766
MIKE LIONELLI 212 7 212.81 - 213.24 = -0.42 20430 96 280 791 791 818 791 818
MIKE SIESSEL 212 7 212.48 - 212.48 = 0.00 17211 81 268 691 691 720 691 720
DEAN LIM 210 9 210.82 - 211.30 = -0.48 6957 33 268 715 715 751 715 751
MATT ERNEY 210 9 210.64 - 210.64 = 0.00 9479 45 266 718 718 745 718 745
CHRIS GODOWSKI 209 9 209.93 - 210.68 = -0.75 17634 84 280 725 725 755 725 755
PAUL MISIOLEK 208 10 208.16 - 208.01 = 0.15 19567 94 296 729 729 792 729 792
TROY GAFGEN 207 11 207.61 - 207.83 = -0.22 18062 87 289 771 771 819 771 819
CHRIS BUTTICH 206 12 206.71 - 206.22 = 0.49 19844 96 279 768 768 813 768 813
JEFF MADIA 205 13 205.66 - 205.25 = 0.40 18509 90 300 718 718 772 718 772
BOB ZIOLKOWSKI 205 13 205.17 - 205.88 = -0.71 19081 93 289 709 709 751 709 751
RYAN ESPOSTI 205 13 205.01 - 205.59 = -0.58 18451 90 269 729 729 780 729 780
STEVE GODOWSKI 204 14 204.84 - 205.75 = -0.90 18436 90 279 728 728 768 728 768
MIKE FOX, JR 204 14 204.62 - 204.23 = 0.39 19030 93 300 711 711 759 711 759
GREG RECCHIA 204 14 204.15 - 203.52 = 0.64 17149 84 299 697 697 748 697 748
DAN BUCCHI 203 15 203.91 - 204.18 = -0.27 14070 69 259 731 731 788 731 788
KEVIN KIMMELL 202 16 202.89 - 203.00 = -0.11 3652 18 227 639 639 691 639 691
ED KELLEHER 202 16 202.18 - 201.23 = 0.95 19409 96 266 700 700 781 700 781
MIKE ROSEN 201 17 201.73 - 201.73 = 0.00 16945 84 278 712 712 769 712 769
DOM CONSTANTINI 201 17 201.14 - 201.31 = -0.17 18103 90 279 703 703 769 703 769
JOE SELMON 200 18 200.79 - 200.61 = 0.18 19276 96 276 705 705 756 705 756
SCOTT QUICK 199 18 199.96 - 199.00 = 0.96 19196 96 257 689 689 743 689 743
KYLE DEMPSTER bk231 0 199.33 - 199.33 = 0.00 598 3 225 598 598 598 598 598
DAVE DELUCIA 198 19 198.53 - 197.53 = 0.99 18463 93 257 685 685 768 685 768
GLENN OREY 197 20 197.07 - 197.07 = 0.00 2956 15 267 658 658 703 658 703
JOHN MYERS 196 21 196.99 - 197.74 = -0.75 18911 96 268 691 691 754 691 754
COREY KRAMER 196 21 196.70 - 196.70 = 0.00 17703 90 269 703 703 763 703 763
JOHN BEERS bk186 30 196.33 - 196.33 = 0.00 1178 6 214 600 600 690 600 690
PETE ZAFIAN 195 22 195.67 - 195.70 = -0.03 18197 93 268 686 686 762 686 762
JOE GAREY 195 22 195.33 - 194.69 = 0.64 18166 93 269 707 707 785 707 785
JOHN PAPPANO 195 22 195.29 - 195.08 = 0.21 17576 90 269 705 705 783 705 783
MIKE PIERSON 195 22 195.18 - 195.36 = -0.17 18152 93 266 713 713 788 713 788
LARRY WHITE 194 23 194.90 - 194.21 = 0.69 18126 93 258 697 697 772 697 772
BRUCE SCULLY 194 23 194.40 - 192.70 = 1.70 16330 84 289 721 721 796 721 796
SAL SPART 193 24 193.85 - 194.24 = -0.39 18028 93 276 683 683 761 683 761
JOEY GAREY 191 26 191.22 - 190.94 = 0.28 17210 90 266 714 714 798 714 798
RUDY KIEFER 191 26 191.08 - 190.85 = 0.24 16624 87 268 679 679 781 679 781
DAVE KLINE bk196 21 190.33 - 190.33 = 0.00 1142 6 234 615 615 678 615 678
GEORGE JOLLY 190 27 190.31 - 190.31 = 0.00 9135 48 243 651 651 726 651 726
ART SCHIPSKE 189 27 189.74 - 189.92 = -0.18 17077 90 279 673 673 757 673 757
ZACHARY BAKER bk196 21 189.50 - 189.00 = 0.50 1137 6 246 570 570 633 570 633
LARRY DITULLO 189 27 189.16 - 189.23 = -0.07 17024 90 258 672 672 768 672 768
MARK BROACH 189 27 189.15 - 188.79 = 0.36 15889 84 249 632 632 721 632 721
BILL HOWELL 187 29 187.59 - 186.87 = 0.72 18009 96 258 670 670 751 670 751
JAYDEN TANG 186 30 186.75 - 186.75 = 0.00 2241 12 246 650 650 752 650 752
WENDEL CRAWFORD 186 30 186.64 - 186.18 = 0.46 17171 92 246 676 676 769 676 769
BRETT SCHILLING 186 30 186.51 - 186.41 = 0.09 17345 93 288 669 669 762 669 762
DAVE CRAVER 186 30 186.51 - 186.59 = -0.08 17345 93 245 676 676 769 676 769
FRANK GONZALEZ 186 30 186.09 - 186.46 = -0.37 16748 90 246 648 648 753 648 753
MIKE WILLIAMS 185 31 185.25 - 185.56 = -0.31 17784 96 267 663 663 756 663 756
DAN RECCHIA 184 32 184.64 - 184.03 = 0.61 16618 90 256 641 641 770 641 770
GREG MADIA 183 33 183.44 - 184.16 = -0.72 17610 96 277 659 659 734 659 734
LOU SARGENTI 183 33 183.39 - 183.39 = 0.00 3301 18 222 609 609 690 609 690
TERRELL GREEN 183 33 183.11 - 182.76 = 0.35 16480 90 246 629 629 737 629 737
ROBBIE CLUGSTEN 183 33 183.06 - 183.36 = -0.31 13180 72 254 634 634 724 634 724
JON WILLIAMS 183 33 183.02 - 183.01 = 0.01 17570 96 263 647 647 749 647 749
JIM SANDERS 182 34 182.82 - 182.82 = 0.00 9324 51 233 598 598 719 598 719
RYAN CONDE 182 34 182.67 - 182.67 = 0.00 5480 30 266 656 656 773 656 773
TOM EMERY 182 34 182.24 - 182.24 = 0.00 9841 54 267 638 638 743 638 743
PETE DELUCIA 181 35 181.94 - 181.12 = 0.82 14737 81 277 745 745 826 745 826
RAY GRIFFIS 181 35 181.27 - 180.69 = 0.58 14683 81 247 673 673 784 673 784
MATT SCHRAPP 181 35 181.19 - 179.59 = 1.60 12502 69 265 649 649 757 649 757
MARK BONFONTI 180 36 180.19 - 179.53 = 0.66 17298 96 254 680 680 800 680 800
GARY BUDD 179 36 179.86 - 179.61 = 0.25 15648 87 258 665 665 776 665 776
JOE BENEDETTI 179 36 179.86 - 179.86 = 0.00 12950 72 252 648 648 758 648 758
DARREN WILLIAMS 178 37 178.72 - 178.75 = -0.03 17157 96 255 654 654 777 654 777
ERIC JONES 178 37 178.47 - 178.47 = 0.00 2677 15 236 630 630 765 630 765
KEN ROGOZA 177 38 177.41 - 177.20 = 0.20 17031 96 266 629 629 749 629 749
RAY DINTINGER 177 38 177.06 - 176.31 = 0.75 16467 93 239 610 610 736 610 736
DAVE RIDOLFI 176 39 176.32 - 176.91 = -0.60 10579 60 226 637 637 769 637 769
LOU PEDALINO 176 39 176.20 - 177.20 = -1.01 15329 87 239 601 601 737 601 737
JOE KORODY 176 39 176.18 - 176.18 = 0.00 7752 44 247 627 627 780 627 780
KENNY SCHILLING 173 42 173.59 - 172.71 = 0.88 15623 90 256 636 636 765 636 765
HARRY JOHNSON 173 42 173.48 - 173.77 = -0.29 14919 86 225 630 630 765 630 765
ROGER MELICK 173 42 173.01 - 172.80 = 0.21 13495 78 235 623 623 758 623 758
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---Average Change--- Hi Scratch Scratch Hi-HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP New - Old ---> +/- Pins  Gms 10     30 Series Series Sers Sers
MATT ESPOSTI 172 43 172.29 - 172.33 = -0.04 14128 82 248 701 701 839 701 839
JEREMY KANKA 171 44 171.40 - 171.39 = 0.01 12855 75 226 600 600 763 600 763
WINSLOW LAND 169 45 169.86 - 169.86 = 0.00 15287 90 272 642 642 777 642 777
ED SOKOLOWSKI 169 45 169.31 - 169.47 = -0.16 16254 96 223 628 628 772 628 772
PHIL SAGLEMBENI 169 45 169.08 - 168.14 = 0.94 9976 59 219 567 567 717 567 717
JOE BREWSTER, JR 167 47 167.23 - 167.60 = -0.37 15552 93 240 586 586 730 586 730
TOMMY WALDEN 165 49 165.81 - 165.58 = 0.23 15918 96 222 552 552 714 552 714
JOE WHARTENBY 164 50 164.55 - 164.77 = -0.22 15303 93 217 564 564 717 564 717
BRIAN DANIELS 162 52 162.59 - 162.59 = 0.00 6341 39 200 553 553 715 553 715
MATTHEW DELUCIA 162 52 162.49 - 162.19 = 0.30 13162 81 211 569 569 734 569 734
BRIAN MARCINE 161 53 161.64 - 161.64 = 0.00 14548 90 231 608 608 788 608 788
JOE BREWSTER III 160 54 160.61 - 161.73 = -1.13 5300 33 211 532 532 685 532 685
ROBERT MELORO 160 54 160.08 - 159.88 = 0.20 8324 52 220 558 558 735 558 735
CHAD ADAMS bk197 20 158.17 - 158.17 = 0.00 949 6 192 543 543 603 543 603
KYLE DELUCIA 157 56 157.39 - 157.39 = 0.00 2833 18 199 540 540 753 540 753
JOE SAPIO 156 57 156.12 - 156.12 = 0.00 5152 33 212 540 540 717 540 717
VANN ADRIAN-HAGE 155 58 155.00 - 155.00 = 0.00 465 3 181 465 465 639 465 639
RaSHAUN WILLIAMS 154 59 154.73 - 155.12 = -0.39 14390 93 234 572 572 794 572 794
RON BANNISTER 152 61 152.81 - 152.26 = 0.55 14670 96 212 512 512 712 512 712
DENNIS SKEENES 152 61 152.60 - 152.26 = 0.34 6409 42 244 586 586 775 586 775
EM TETI bk158 55 150.83 - 150.83 = 0.00 905 6 182 492 492 657 492 657
JARRED PIERSON 149 63 149.59 - 150.15 = -0.56 12117 81 199 564 564 753 564 753
SEAN MEARA 149 63 149.29 - 148.85 = 0.44 13436 90 234 575 575 752 575 752
KEN D'ANDREA 148 64 148.34 - 148.58 = -0.23 13796 93 220 524 524 722 524 722
DAVE FISCHER 145 67 145.55 - 146.20 = -0.65 12663 87 203 510 510 711 510 711
BOB BUCCHINO 144 68 144.31 - 145.00 = -0.69 12988 90 214 530 530 758 530 758
NICK RECCHIA 139 72 139.57 - 139.57 = 0.00 1954 14 168 493 493 709 493 709
KYLE ESPOSTI 138 73 138.88 - 139.06 = -0.18 9999 72 204 497 497 743 497 743
BRUCE HORNER 130 81 130.18 - 130.22 = -0.04 12497 96 172 448 448 694 448 694
ANDY SHREK 124 86 124.51 - 124.96 = -0.45 9712 78 186 454 454 721 454 721
JOE CLAYTON 117 92 117.00 - 117.00 = 0.00 1755 15 151 396 396 693 396 693
PHIL ROHDES 107 101 107.33 - 107.33 = 0.00 966 9 144 339 339 615 339 615
KEELAN BRUSH 91 116 91.00 - 91.00 = 0.00 546 6 125 287 287 623 287 623
" Women

---Average Change--- Hi Scratch Scratch Hi-HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP New - Old ---> +/- Pins  Gms 10     30 Series Series Sers Sers
MARLENE DINTINGER 183 33 183.99 - 184.03 = -0.04 17111 93 279 718 718 817 718 817
DARLENE HYMAN 176 39 176.14 - 175.66 = 0.48 13563 77 255 634 634 748 634 748
DEBBIE ESPOSTI 174 41 174.29 - 174.39 = -0.10 16209 93 256 654 654 786 654 786
MARISA GRECO 171 44 171.28 - 171.03 = 0.24 15415 90 248 616 616 763 616 763
JENN DELUCIA 170 45 170.83 - 170.83 = 0.00 3075 18 205 593 593 749 593 749
JAMI FALCONIO 158 55 158.78 - 159.04 = -0.26 15243 96 225 582 582 768 582 768
RITA CSEH 157 56 157.00 - 154.71 = 2.29 8007 51 225 581 581 758 581 758
DONNA FORMAROLI 156 57 156.68 - 156.91 = -0.24 13161 84 213 546 546 726 546 726
KRISTIN DiPIETRO 154 59 154.15 - 154.42 = -0.27 12486 81 226 594 594 774 594 774
MARCI MONACO 151 62 151.20 - 151.39 = -0.19 14515 96 192 520 520 709 520 709
MICHELLE LAND 150 63 150.44 - 150.71 = -0.27 14442 96 212 511 511 692 511 692
MONICA WILLIAMS 143 69 143.87 - 143.41 = 0.46 12085 84 210 533 533 740 533 740
TRACEY DANIELS bk152 61 138.83 - 138.83 = 0.00 833 6 159 439 439 622 439 622
KIM BONFONTI 137 74 137.93 - 137.77 = 0.16 12552 91 187 476 476 698 476 698
BARBARA PELKE 136 75 136.99 - 136.24 = 0.74 9452 69 190 509 509 734 509 734
BRENDA WILLIAMS 135 76 135.26 - 135.23 = 0.02 12579 93 199 490 490 758 490 758
MARY ESPOSTI 119 90 119.59 - 119.56 = 0.03 8969 75 167 421 421 691 421 691
BRIGHID CURTIN 113 96 113.26 - 113.04 = 0.22 5663 50 167 388 388 682 388 682
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

922 THE OUTLAWS 2641 THE OUTLAWS
909 LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED 2485 LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED
841 ESQUIRE GRAPHICS 2396 U GOTTA BE KIDDING ME!
841 HURRICANE 2331 MISFITS
835 FRICKIN 10-PIN 2312 ESQUIRE GRAPHICS
835 U GOTTA BE KIDDING ME! 2298 THUNDER STRIKES
823 GOOD TO THE LAST FRAME 2273 BENEDETTI ELECTRIC
812 BENEDETTI ELECTRIC 2271 THE 4 STOOGES

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 289 BRUCE SCULLY 750 JEFF MATTHEWS

266 ED KELLEHER 721 BRUCE SCULLY
259 JEFF MATTHEWS 695 ED KELLEHER
259 PETE DELUCIA 691 HARRY PASQUITO
255 CHRIS BUTTICH 689 SCOTT QUICK
254 MATT SCHRAPP 685 DAVE DELUCIA
247 HARRY PASQUITO 666 CHRIS BUTTICH
246 DAVE DELUCIA 664 GREG RECCHIA
246 ZACHARY BAKER

Women 234 MARLENE DINTINGER 581 RITA CSEH
225 RITA CSEH 564 DARLENE HYMAN
216 DARLENE HYMAN 548 MARLENE DINTINGER
196 KRISTIN DiPIETRO 535 MARISA GRECO
191 MARISA GRECO 514 DEBBIE ESPOSTI
190 BARBARA PELKE 469 MONICA WILLIAMS
182 MONICA WILLIAMS 460 BARBARA PELKE
181 DONNA FORMAROLI 452 JAMI FALCONIO

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

1014 LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED 2868 PUTT PUTT GOT FLEAS
979 PUTT PUTT GOT FLEAS 2782 LEBOWSKI ILLUSTRATED
942 WRECKING BALL 2641 THE OUTLAWS
936 THE OUTLAWS 2492 BENEDETTI ELECTRIC
934 THE 4 STOOGES 2470 SWIZARDS

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 JEFF MADIA 805 SHAWN DOUMA

300 JEFF MATTHEWS 791 MIKE LIONELLI
300 MIKE FOX, JR 771 TROY GAFGEN
299 GREG RECCHIA 768 CHRIS BUTTICH
298 JON DANSBURY 764 JEFF MATTHEWS

Women 279 MARLENE DINTINGER 718 MARLENE DINTINGER
256 DEBBIE ESPOSTI 654 DEBBIE ESPOSTI
255 DARLENE HYMAN 634 DARLENE HYMAN
248 MARISA GRECO 616 MARISA GRECO
226 KRISTIN DiPIETRO 594 KRISTIN DiPIETRO

-     -     -    IMPORTANT NOTE ABOUT PRE-BOWLING    -     -     -
   - IF YOU PLAN TO PRE-BOWL, YOU DO NOT NEED PERMISSION, HOWEVER
     LEAGUE RULES REQUIRE THAT YOU GIVE NOTICE TO A LEAGUE OFFICER.
     FAILURE TO COMPLY CAN RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SCORES.

   - PRE-BOWLING DAYS/HOURS ARE BASED SOLELY ON LANE AVAILABILITY.
     MUST CALL FRONT DESK TO MAKE AN ARRANGEMENT:

                    HAMILTON LANES - (609)585-2400

   - RESTRICTIONS: 1-2 BOWLERS MAY GET ONLY ONE LANE
                   3-4 BOWLERS GET PAIR OF LANES

   - TEXT OR CALL LEAGUE OFFICER WITH PLAN (Day/Time) TO PRE-BOWL:
                Harry Pasquito, Secretary (c) 609-851-7868
                                    OR
               Dom Constantini, President (c) 609-532-5344

   - SEND FINAL SCREEN PHOTO OR GET A PRINTOUT TO VERIFY SCORES.

   - REPORT SCORES TO LEAGUE OFFICER BY TEXT, PHONE MESSAGE OR E-MAIL.
     CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT WILL FOLLOW USING SAME METHOD.

   - NO PRE-BOWLING AND NO NEW SUBSTITUTES ALLOWED FOR POSITION ROUNDS
     AT THE END OF EACH QUARTER:

                          > OCT 24, 2023
                          > DEC 19, 2023
                          > FEB 27, 2024
                          > APR 23, 2024
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